Short Short

	200702020000505000 1/4 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2007 12:07:25PM FILED/CER

J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and A	onal			•^ •		•
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and)			• •	•		
	Address)		••			
ALABAMA POWER COMPAN 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291	NY		•		- •	-
	•		-	•	•	
	•			-		
	•			_		
			THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE	USEON
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert 1. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	only one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or con	bine names	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	•					<u> </u>
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	(
Et Sams Pl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5helby		AL	35743	
1d. TAX ID #: SSN-OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE ORGANIZATION	OFORGANIZATION	-1f.JURISDICTION OF CAGA	VIZATION	µg, OHG.	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	gara erem tarizmi.
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL I	MANAS incort only one do	btor name (2a or 2b) - do not al	breviate or combine na	mes		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	INAIVILE - INSERT OFRY ONE DE	Didi Haine (Za or Zb) - do not de	,			• .
OR INDUIDUALIST AST NAKE		TEIDOT NIANAE		MIDDI F	NAME	
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	······································	CITY	•	STATE	POSTAL CODE	C
ame				AL OPC	NIZATIONAL ID #, if a	anv.
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION ;	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IIZATION [zg. Ondr		
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL AS	SSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	(P):- insert only one secured pa	ty name (3a or 3b).			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•					
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	<u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE I	VAME	s
MAILING ADDRESS	•	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	C
500 N. 18TH STREET		BIRMINGHAM		~\	35291	

20070202000050500 2/4 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2007 12:07:25PM FILED/CERT

UCC FINANCING STATE FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and be	1	20070202000050500 2/4 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2007 12:07:25PM FILED/CERT			
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1	عد المحادث الم	TATEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	-				
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
Dixid	- Sam				
O. MISCELLANEOUS:		:			
		•		•	
	·				
			THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		

4 ADDITIONAL DEDITODIC EVACTEDID DECAL MARKE 1		afé ārcombine name	¢			
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert only on 112 ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	ate or combine name	<u> </u>	. <u></u>		
1772 OKGANIZATION S NAME						
RIGHT			MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	and the second of the second o	MIDDLE NAME	e e General de la companya del companya del companya de la company		
				·		•
& MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL COD	E ,	COUNTRY	
				•		
1. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f JURISDICTION OF ORGANI	ZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL	ID #, if any	•	•
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	* 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		NONE	
			. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	<u>. </u>		
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P' 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S NAME - insert only one name (1	(2a or 12b)		<u> </u>		
12a ORGANIZATION STRAME						
ACT TO DO MEDITALIC LACT NIA MES			ALDOL T ALAL OT		CUECIY	
126_ INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME		MIDDLE NAME	•	SUFFIX	•
				;·		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	:	COUNTRY	
				•	The second secon	
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral description	OU.		· ·	•	-
This FINANCING STATEMENT COVERS Inhiber to be cut of as-extracted	10. Monttoliat collaterat describe	Of Ia	•		•	
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling.		•	•	•	• •••	
Déscription of real estate:				_•	•	•
HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE				~	•	
TTACHED DEED.						
					,	. •
					•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· •	•	-	- : *	
•			•		•	•
				•		
			-	•		•
		•			•	
					•	
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate			•			
(if Debior does not have a record interest):						
-						
	17. Check only if applicable and ch					
	Debtor is a Trust or Trust	tee acting with respe	ct to property held in tru	st or Dec	cedent's Estate	
	18. Check only if applicable and ch					
\mathbf{j}	(LO - 4 "Lites C. CULLER D. Settle His "Section Section 1 3 in					
				-		
				· ·	-	
		ILITY nactured Home Trans	saction — effective 30 ye	a(s		- -

This Form Provided By

SHELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO., INC. P. O. Box 752 - Columbiane, Alabama 35051

(205) 669-6204 (205) 669-6291 Pax(205) 669-3130

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

(Name) Mr. & Mrs. Sam Dixon 18409 Highway 145

(Address)Shelby, AL 35143

This instrument was prepared by

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney

P O Box 822, Columbiana, AL 35051 (Address)

Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/82 WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION, Birmingham, Alabama

20070202000050500 3/4 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/02/2007 12:07:25PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND and no/100-----

(\$270,000.00) DOLLARS

to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,

FRED WAYNE HORTON and wife, MYRA GAYLE HORTON,

(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

DIXON and wife, PEGGY DIXON,

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in

SHELBY

County, Alabama to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subject to taxes for 1995 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

Fred Wayne Horton is one and the same person as Wayne Horton. Myra Gayle Horton is one and the same person as Myra Gail Horton.

> 10/10/1994-30756 10:00 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 281.00 OOS HCD

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenunts, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that luniess the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my lour) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,We	have hereunto set	Our hand(s	and seal(s), this	7th
day of October	, 19_94			
WITNESS:			.)	
	(Seal)	Fred Wayne	Hoxxon	Seal)
	(Seal)			(Sesl)
······································	(Seal)	Myra Gayle H	Et augu +	outo (Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	}	riyta Dayre ii	OL LUII	
the undersigned author			tary Public in and for	said County, in said State,
hereby certify thatFred_Wayne	Horton and wife,	Myra Gayle Horton		
whose name Sares on this day, that, being informed of the con		they		acknowledged before me cuted the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal	this 7th	day ofOatober		A.D., 19 94
		Jhm.	911 M	Notary Public.
		My Commission E	xpires: 10/16	/96

20070202000050500 4/4 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2007 12:07:25PM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A part of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4, a part of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 15 East; and a part of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 24 North, Range 15 East, being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the NW corner of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 15 East; thence run Easterly along the North line thereof for 1327.83 feet to the NE corner of said 1/4-1/4; thence 90 degrees 21 minutes 55 seconds right run Southerly for 88.62 feet to an iron pin; thence 90 degrees 02 minutes 51 seconds left run Easterly for 598.51 feet to the Northwesterly right of way of Alabama State Highway 145; thence 128 degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds right run Southwesterly along said right of way for 485.25 feet; thence 53 degrees 24 minutes 45 seconds right run Westerly for 297.04 feet to the East line of said 1/4-1/4; thence 91 degrees 59 minutes 45 seconds left run Southerly for 209.75 feet to the SE corner of the N 1/2 of said 1/4-1/4 Section; thence 128 degrees 34 minutes 06 seconds right run Northwesterly for 410.0 feet; thence 128 degrees 08 minutes 17 seconds left run Southerly for 412.16 feet; thence 52 degrees 16 minutes 30 seconds left run Southeasterly 262.99 feet to the Northwesterly right of way of said Alabama State Highway 145; thence 90 degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds right run Southwesterly along said right of way for 1320.53 feet; thence 95 degrees 03 minutes 10 seconds right run Northwesterly for 531.94 feet; thence 46 degrees 11 minutes 15 seconds right run Northerly for 332.90 feet to the NW corner of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of said Section; thence I degrees 10 minutes right run Northerly along a fence for 739.82 feet to a concrete monument; thence 2 degrees 18 minutes 05 seconds left run Northerly along a fence for 573.14 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

FRED WAYNE HORTON

MYRA/GAYLE HORTON

Inst + 1994-30756

10/10/1994-30756 10:00 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE MOR NCD 281.00